Duct  &  F i t t in g s
AIR CHEM SYSTEMS, INC. manufactures an extensive line of
air pollution control equipment for the electronic, metal
finishing, plating, sewage treatment, and other industries that
generate nonflammable corrosive fumes and odors.
AIR CHEM
SYSTEMS, INC.
Phone: 562-598-7100

PART NO. D1 D2
WALL
THICKNESS LENGTH
APPROX.
GLASS
WT. (LBS.)
ACS
PART NO. D1 D2
WALL
THICKNESS LENGTH
APPROX.
GLASS
WT. (LBS.)
DRC06/04 6" 4" 1/8" 5" 0.55 DRE06/04 6" 4" 1/8" 5" 0.55
DRC08/06 8" 6" 1/8" 5" 0.76 DRE08/04 8" 4 1/8" 5" 0.76
DRC10/08 10" 8" 1/8" 5" 0.98 DRE10/06 10" 6" 1/8" 5" 0.98
DRC12/10 12" 10" 1/8" 5" 1.20 DRE12/08 12" 8" 1/8" 5" 1.20
DRC14/12 14" 12" 1/8" 5" 1.42 DRE14/10 14" 10" 1/8" 5" 1.42
DRC16/14 16" 14" 1/8" 5" 1.64 DRE16/12 16" 12" 1/8" 5" 1.64
DRC18/16 18" 16" 1/8" 5" 1.85 DRE18/14 18" 14" 1/8" 5" 1.85
DRC20/18 20" 18" 1/8" 5" 2.07 DRE20/16 20" 16" 1/8" 5" 2.07
DRC22/20 22" 20" 1/8" 5" 2.29 DRE22/18 22" 18" 1/8" 5" 2.29
DRC24/22 24" 22" 1/8" 5" 3.76 DRE24/20 24" 20" 3/16" 5" 3.76
DRC26/24 26" 24" 3/16" 5" 4.09 DRE26/22 26" 22" 3/16" 5" 4.09
DRC28/26 28" 26" 3/16" 5" 4.42 DRE28/24 28" 24" 3/16" 5" 4.42
DRC30/28 30" 28" 3/16" 5" 4.74 DRE30/26 30" 26" 3/16" 5" 4.74
DRC32/30 32" 30" 3/16" 5" 5.07 DRE32/28 32" 28" 3/16" 5" 5.07
DRC34/32 34" 32" 3/16" 5" 5.40 DRE34/30 34" 30" 3/16" 5" 5.40
DRC36/34 36" 34" 3/16" 5" 5.73 DRE36/32 36" 32" 3/16" 5" 5.73
DRC38/36 38" 36" 1/4" 5" 8.07 DRE38/34 38" 34" 1/4" 5" 8.07
DRC40/38 40" 38" 1/4" 5" 8.51 DRE40/36 40" 36" 1/4" 5" 8.51
DRC42/40 42" 40" 1/4" 5" 8.94 DRE42/38 42" 38" 1/4" 5" 8.94
DRC44/42 44" 42" 1/4" 5" 9.38 DRE44/40 44" 40" 1/4" 5" 9.38
DRC46/44 46" 44" 1/4" 5" 9.82 DRE46/42 46" 42" 1/4" 5" 9.82
DRC48/46 48" 46" 1/4" 5" 10.25 DRE48/44 48" 44" 1/4" 5" 10.25
DRC50/48 50" 48" 1/4" 5" 10.69 DRE50/46 50" 46" 1/4" 5" 10.69
DRC52/50 52" 50" 1/4" 5" 11.13 DRE52/48 52" 48" 1/4" 5" 11.13
DRC54/52 54" 52" 1/4" 5" 11.56 DRE54/50 54" 50" 1/4" 5" 11.56
DRC56/54 56" 54" 1/4" 5" 12.00 DRE56/52 56" 52" 1/4" 5" 12.00
DRC58/56 58" 56" 1/4" 5" 12.44 DRE58/54 58" 54" 1/4" 5" 12.44
DRC60/58 60" 58" 5/16" 5" 16.09 DRE60/56 60" 56" 5/16" 5" 16.09
DRC66/60 66" 60" 5/16" 15" 51.54 DRE66/60 66" 60" 5/16" 15" 51.54
DRC72/66 72" 66" 5/16" 15" 56.45 DRE72/66 72" 66" 5/16" 15" 56.45
T o determine weight and length add weights  and lengths  from des ired D1 to D2.  E xample: 24"  to 18"  taper is  15"  long and weighs  8.12 lbs .
Air Chem Systems, Inc.
Fiberglass Air Pollution Control & Industrial Equipment
Page 6

SIZE
(D1)
WALL
THICKNESS
SHOE TEE
PART NO.
I.D.
DIA.
(D2)
SIZE
(D1)
WALL
THICKNESS
DBLST06 6" 1/8" DBLY06 6" 1/8" DBLS06 6" 1/8"
DBLST08 8" 1/8" DBLY08 8" 1/8" DBLS08 8" 1/8"
DBLST10 10" 1/8" DBLY10 10" 1/8" DBLS10 10" 1/8"
DBLST12 12" 1/8" DBLY12 12" 1/8" DBLS12 12" 1/8"
DBLST14 14" 1/8" DBLY14 14" 1/8" DBLS14 14" 1/8"
DBLST16 16" 1/8" DBLY16 16" 1/8" DBLS16 16" 1/8"
DBLST18 18" 1/8" DBLY18 18" 1/8" DBLS18 18" 1/8"
DBLST20 20" 1/8" DBLY20 20" 1/8" DBLS20 20" 1/8"
DBLST22 22" 3/16" DBLY22 22" 3/16" DBLS22 22" 3/16"
DBLST24 24" 3/16" DBLY24 24" 3/16" DBLS24 24" 3/16"
DBLST26 26" 3/16" DBLY26 26" 3/16" DBLS26 26" 3/16"
DBLST28 28" 3/16" DBLY28 28" 3/16" DBLS28 28" 3/16"
DBLST30 30" 3/16" DBLY30 30" 3/16" DBLS30 30" 3/16"
DBLST32 32" 3/16" DBLY32 32" 3/16" DBLS32 32" 3/16"
DBLST34 34" 3/16" DBLY34 34" 3/16" DBLS34 34" 3/16"
DBLST36 36" 3/16" DBLY36 36" 3/16" DBLS36 36" 3/16"
DBLST38 38" 1/4" DBLY38 38" 1/4" DBLS38 38" 1/4"
DBLST40 40" 1/4" DBLY40 40" 1/4" DBLS40 40" 1/4"
DBLST42 42" 1/4" DBLY42 42" 1/4" DBLS42 42" 1/4"
DBLST44 44" 1/4" DBLY44 44" 1/4" DBLS44 44" 1/4"
DBLST46 46" 1/4" DBLY46 46" 1/4" DBLS46 46" 1/4"
DBLST48 48" 1/4" DBLY48 48" 1/4" DBLS48 48" 1/4"
DBLST50 50" 1/4" DBLY50 50" 1/4" DBLS50 50" 1/4"
DBLST52 52" 1/4" DBLY52 52" 1/4" DBLS52 52" 1/4"
DBLST54 54" 1/4" DBLY54 54" 1/4" DBLS54 54" 1/4"
DBLST56 56" 1/4" DBLY56 56" 1/4" DBLS56 56" 1/4"
DBLST58 58" 1/4" DBLY58 58" 1/4" DBLS58 58" 1/4"
DBLST60 60" 5/16" DBLY60 60" 5/16" DBLS60 60" 5/16"
DBLST66 66" 5/16" DBLY66 66" 5/16" DBLS66 66" 5/16"
Air Chem Systems, Inc.
Fiberglass Air Pollution Control & Industrial Equipment
SHOE TEES
LATERAL

(D1)
WALL
THICKNESS
SHOE TEE
SADDLE
PART NO.
I.D.
DIA.
(D2)
SIZE
(D1)
WALL
THICKNESS
DSLST06 6" 1/8" DSLY06 6" 1/8" DSLS06 6" 1/8"
DSLST08 8" 1/8" DSLY08 8" 1/8" DSLS08 8" 1/8"
DSLST10 10" 1/8" DSLY10 10" 1/8" DSLS10 10" 1/8"
DSLST12 12" 1/8" DSLY12 12" 1/8" DSLS12 12" 1/8"
DSLST14 14" 1/8" DSLY14 14" 1/8" DSLS14 14" 1/8"
DSLST16 16" 1/8" DSLY16 16" 1/8" DSLS16 16" 1/8"
DSLST18 18" 1/8" DSLY18 18" 1/8" DSLS18 18" 1/8"
DSLST20 20" 1/8" DSLY20 20" 1/8" DSLS20 20" 1/8"
DSLST22 22" 3/16" DSLY22 22" 3/16" DSLS22 22" 3/16"
DSLST24 24" 3/16" DSLY24 24" 3/16" DSLS24 24" 3/16"
DSLST26 26" 3/16" DSLY26 26" 3/16" DSLS26 26" 3/16"
DSLST28 28" 3/16" DSLY28 28" 3/16" DSLS28 28" 3/16"
DSLST30 30" 3/16" DSLY30 30" 3/16" DSLS30 30" 3/16"
DSLST32 32" 3/16" DSLY32 32" 3/16" DSLS32 32" 3/16"
DSLST34 34" 3/16" DSLY34 34" 3/16" DSLS34 34" 3/16"
DSLST36 36" 3/16" DSLY36 36" 3/16" DSLS36 36" 3/16"
DSLST38 38" 1/4" DSLY38 38" 1/4" DSLS38 38" 1/4"
DSLST40 40" 1/4" DSLY40 40" 1/4" DSLS40 40" 1/4"
DSLST42 42" 1/4" DSLY42 42" 1/4" DSLS42 42" 1/4"
DSLST44 44" 1/4" DSLY44 44" 1/4" DSLS44 44" 1/4"
DSLST46 46" 1/4" DSLY46 46" 1/4" DSLS46 46" 1/4"
DSLST48 48" 1/4" DSLY48 48" 1/4" DSLS48 48" 1/4"
DSLST50 50" 1/4" DSLY50 50" 1/4" DSLS50 50" 1/4"
DSLST52 52" 1/4" DSLY52 52" 1/4" DSLS52 52" 1/4"
DSLST54 54" 1/4" DSLY54 54" 1/4" DSLS54 54" 1/4"
DSLST56 56" 1/4" DSLY56 56" 1/4" DSLS56 56" 1/4"
DSLST58 58" 1/4" DSLY58 58" 1/4" DSLS58 58" 1/4"
DSLST60 60" 5/16" DSLY60 60" 5/16" DSLS60 60" 5/16"
DSLST66 66" 5/16" DSLY66 66" 5/16" DSLS66 66" 5/16"
DSLST72 72" 5/16" DSLY72 72" 5/16" DSLS72 72" 5/16"
STRAIGHT TEE
SADDLES
Y TEE
SADDLES

DIA . A B C D
BOL T
SIZ E
NO. OF
BOL T
HOL ES
REC OM M ENDED
M A XIM UM  BOL T
T ORQUE (FT /L B)
A C S BL IND
FL A NGE
PA RT  NO.
DFL04 4" 8 3/8" 7" 1/4" 7/16" 3/8" 4 25/40 DBFL04
DFL06 6" 10 3/8" 9" 1/4" 7/16" 3/8" 8 25/40 DBFL06
DFL08 8" 12 3/8" 11" 1/4" 7/16" 3/8" 8 25/40 DBFL08
DFL10 10" 14 3/8" 13" 3/8" 7/16" 3/8" 12 25/40 DBFL10
DFL12 12" 16 3/8" 15" 3/8" 7/16" 3/8" 12 25/40 DBFL12
DFL14 14" 18 3/8" 17" 3/8" 7/16" 3/8" 12 25/40 DBFL14
DFL16 16" 20 3/8" 19" 1/2" 7/16" 3/8" 16 25/40 DBFL16
DFL18 18" 22 3/8" 21" 1/2" 7/16" 3/8" 16 25/40 DBFL18
DFL20 20" 24 3/8" 23" 1/2" 7/16" 3/8" 20 25/40 DBFL20
*DFL22 22" 26 3/8" 25" 1/2" 7/16" 3/8" 20 25/40 *DBFL22
DFL24 24" 28 3/8" 27" 1/2" 7/16" 3/8" 20 35/50 DBFL24
*DFL26 26" 30 3/8" 29" 1/2" 7/16" 3/8" 24 35/50 *DBFL26
DFL28 28" 32 3/8" 31" 1/2" 7/16" 3/8" 24 35/50 DBFL28
DFL30 30" 34 3/8" 33" 1/2" 7/16" 3/8" 28 35/50 DBFL30
*DFL32 32" 36 3/8" 35" 1/2" 7/16" 3/8" 28 35/50 *DBFL32
*DFL34 34" 38 3/8" 37" 1/2" 7/16" 3/8" 28 35/50 *DBFL34
DFL36 36" 40 3/8" 39" 1/2" 7/16" 3/8" 32 35/50 DBFL36
*DFL38 38" 42 3/8" 41" 5/8" 7/16" 3/8" 32 35/50 *DBFL38
DFL40 40" 44 3/8" 43" 5/8" 7/16" 3/8" 32 35/50 DBFL40
DFL42 42" 46 3/8" 45" 5/8" 7/16" 3/8" 36 35/50 DBFL42
*DFL44 44" 48 3/8" 47" 5/8" 7/16" 3/8" 40 35/50 *DBFL44
*DFL46 46" 50 3/8" 49" 5/8" 7/16" 3/8" 40 35/50 *DBFL46
DFL48 48" 54 3/8" 52" 5/8" 9/16" 1/2" 44 35/50 DBFL48
*DFL50 50" 56 3/8" 54" 5/8" 9/16" 1/2" 44 35/50 *DBFL50
*DFL52 52" 58 3/8" 56" 5/8" 9/16" 1/2" 44 35/50 *DBFL52
DFL54 54" 60 3/8" 58" 5/8" 9/16" 1/2" 44 35/50 DBFL54
*DFL56 56" 62 3/8" 60" 5/8" 9/16" 1/2" 48 35/50 *DBFL56
*DFL58 58" 64 3/8" 62" 5/8" 9/16" 1/2" 48 35/50 *DBFL58
DFL60 60" 66 3/8" 64" 5/8" 9/16" 1/2" 52 35/50 DBFL60
*DFL66 66" 72 3/8" 70" 3/4" 9/16" 1/2" 56 35/50 *DBFL66
*DFL72 72" 78 3/8" 76" 3/4" 9/16" 1/2" 60 40/60 *DBFL72
STUB DUCT FLANGE
Page 8
Air Chem Systems, Inc.
Fiberglass Air Pollution Control & Industrial Equipment